Technical Data
 Lambda Transmitter LT1

Sensors and systems
for combustion engineering
1  System Overview
1 System Overview
The LT1 Lambda Transmitter is a universal, microprocessor based O2 measuring instrument

24
8  Ordering Information
8.4 Ordering Examples
O2- Measurement LT1 - installation under protection shed
Product / Type Order-No..
1 Lambda Probe  LS1, gastight version 6 50 R 0031
1 gas extraction device (GED), 450mm long 6 55 R 0022
1 extension for probe connection cable, 5m long 6 55 R 0011
1 probe installation fitting (PIF), gastight, submerged 6 55 R 1183
1 GED-protection tube, material stainless steel 1.4571 (V4A), sintered metal prefilter 20µm 6 55 R 0642
1 outside insulation for PIF 655 R 0083/1183 6 57 R 0100
1 flange seal for counter flange DN 100, 3 mm BAS green 6 55 R 4207
1 Lambda Transmitter LT1 in wall-mounting housing IP54 6 57 R 0025
1 display- and operating unit 6 57 R 0830
In Combination with VMS / FMS / ETAMATIC for O2-control - installation under protection shed
Product / Type Order-No.
1 Lambda Probe  LS1 6 50 R 0001
1 gas extraction device (GED), 350mm long 6 55 R 0026
1 extension for probe connection cable, 5m lang, shielded 6 55 R 0010
1 probe installation fitting (PIF), tube frame R 1¼ " with outside insulation 6 55 R 0032
1 Lambda Transmitter LT1 OEM-version, with one analogue output PCB and one faulty relay
(relay1) with measured-gas pump, grey RAL 7032
6 57 R 0022
1 additional charge for isolated analogue output 1, ± 20V common mode voltage REG 6 57 R 0054 REG(1)
O2- measurement in combination with the detection of combustibles (CO/H2) indicated as CO-equivalent (COe) [ppm]
Product / Type Order-No.
1 Lambda Sonde  LS1 6 50 R 0001
1 gas extraction device (GED), 350mm long 6 55 R 0026
1 extension for probe connection cable, 2m long shielded 6 55 R 0011
1 probe installation fitting (PIF), tube frame R 1¼ " with outside insulation 6 55 R 0032
1 PCB with measured-gas pump 6 57 R 0014
1 Kombi-Probe KS 1 with PTFE-connection cable (up to 300°C), 2m long 6 56 R 0000
1 gas extraction device (GED), 300mm lang 6 55 R 1002
1 probe installation fitting (PIF), pipe screwing R 1¼ " 6 55 R 1010
1 Lambda Transmitter LT2 / KS 1 in wall-mounting housing IP 54 KS1 6 57 R 1025KS1(2)
1 Lambd Transmitter LT1 6 57 R 0026
1 display and operating unit 6 57 R 0830
1 LT1 / LT2 software-extension for additional connection of the Combinaiton Probe KS1 6 57 R 0601
Keep the temperature of the flue gas intake above the appropriate dew point along the entire length of the tube. If  you cannot
guarantee this, the MEV must have additional electric heating. Reference values: gas > 80 °C, LFO > 120°C, Coal, HFO, pyrol-
ysis gases with which an increased buildup of SO2, HCL or other corrosive substances is possible, > 180 °C.
Product / Type Order-No.
1 GED-protective tube with heater, material: stainless steel 1.4571 (V4A), length 800 mm 6 50 R 0031
(1)  To be canceled in combination with ETAMATIC   >>   please note afterthe order number "REG"
(2)  Please note after the order number "KS1"  
(3)  further lengths  >> see price list
25
LAMTEC Meß- und Regeltechnik
für Feuerungen GmbH & Co. KG
Wiesenstraße 6
D-69190 Walldorf
Telefon (+49) 06227 / 6052-0
Telefax (+49) 06227 / 6052-57